MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 23-125

SUBJECT: Reporting Conclusion Of Contract No. 22-007P with K&H Civil
Constructors, LLC, For a Total Contract Amount Of
$747,500.00, For The Historic Iditarod Trail Underpass at
Burma Road Project.

AGENDA OF: June 6, 2023
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Preaertsel ot GAdenicloy (oD

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: For information only.

Route To )
Department/Director Signature Comments
Date: 2023.05.19
>< CobeDBrankan g no'17.0800 |
Originator

PM Division Manager

=)
Date-3071.05 72 08.17.15.0810"

== Digitally signed by Tom

>< Adams
Public Works Director 08:45:25 -0800'
. ' >< P Y
Purchasing Officer A 1/) |/

> ;’},4(7g LYy

7~ M5

Finance Director

£

Borough Attorney

Borough Manager T = g

T e
Borough Clerk @

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 22-007P,
awarded to K&H Civil Constructors LLC, for the Historic Iditarod
Trail Underpass at Burma Road Project.

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 23-125




The MSB entered into a contract with K&H Civil Constructors LLC, on
August 12, 2021, for Bid No. 22-007P, for the Historic Iditarod
Trail Underpass at Burma Road Project No. 15040-1800-1822.

The original contract amount of $740,000.00 was approved through
Assembly Action AM No. 21-077, presented on August 3, 2021.

Two Change orders were executed during the project. Change Order 1
added $7,500.00 for additional trail easement clearing. Change Order
2 extended the contract completion date to September 30, 2022.
Change Order 2 was approved through Assembly action AM No. 22-099
on August 2, 2022.

Original Contract amount: $740,000.00
Change Order 1: $7,500.00
Change Order 2: 0.00
Contract Total: $747,500.00

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 23-125



